1973 Senate Bill 195

Date published: June 14, 1973

CHAPTER 34, Laws of 1973

- AN ACT to appropriate \$2,428 from the general fund for payment of a claim by Elizabeth Pendleton against the state.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$2,428 to Elizabeth Pendleton for injuries inflicted upon her person in Madison, Wisconsin, on August 18, 1971, by an escapee from Central State Hospital. The sum of \$484 is for medical bills and the sum of \$1,940 is for the loss of use of 2 fingers of her left hand. Acceptance of this

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN. CHAPTER 34

payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising from said incident.